

OWNER:
PROJECT:
PROJECT #:
BID DUE:
BID OPENING:

City of Quincy
J-Street SW, Alder Street SW and Birch Street SW Roadway Resurfacing
QPW-22-S03
April 29, 2022 @10:00 a.m.
April 29, 2022 @ 10:00 a.m.

Bid Tabulation				Engineer's Estimate		Hurst Construction, LLC		Central Paving		SE, Inc. dba Smith Excavation	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity								
1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$91,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTION	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,250.00	\$18,250.00	\$56,700.00	\$56,700.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
3	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 8 INCH DIAMETER	LF	153.00	\$100.00	\$15,300.00	\$90.00	\$13,770.00	\$130.00	\$19,890.00	\$40.00	\$6,120.00
4	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EACH	5.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,080.00	\$15,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$15,500.00
5	CONNECTION TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN	EACH	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
6	HMA CL. 3/8" PG 64-28	TON	3,280.00	\$135.00	\$442,800.00	\$124.25	\$407,540.00	\$110.00	\$360,800.00	\$114.00	\$373,920.00
7	STREAMBED COBBLES	SY	310.00	\$30.00	\$9,300.00	\$40.00	\$12,400.00	\$40.00	\$12,400.00	\$12.50	\$3,875.00
8	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	SY	17,930.00	\$20.00	\$358,600.00	\$1.50	\$26,895.00	\$2.65	\$47,514.50	\$1.00	\$17,930.00
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCLUDING HAUL	CY	1,580.00	\$30.00	\$47,400.00	\$52.00	\$82,160.00	\$45.00	\$71,100.00	\$60.00	\$94,800.00
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	CY	10.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$19.50	\$195.00
11	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTIO PREVENTION	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
12	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00
13	SOD INSTALLATION	SY	150.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$20.50	\$3,075.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00
14	CEMENT CONCRETE TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1,110.00	\$35.00	\$38,850.00	\$58.00	\$64,380.00	\$30.80	\$34,188.00	\$81.00	\$89,910.00
15	PAINTED STOP LINE	LF	93.00	\$5.00	\$465.00	\$5.80	\$539.40	\$5.00	\$465.00	\$5.00	\$465.00
16	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE	SF	928.00	\$5.00	\$4,640.00	\$2.90	\$2,691.20	\$2.50	\$2,320.00	\$2.50	\$2,320.00
17	PAINT LINE	LF	10,098.00	\$1.00	\$10,098.00	\$0.84	\$8,482.32	\$0.75	\$7,573.50	\$0.75	\$7,573.50
18	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
19	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A	EACH	15.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$47,250.00	\$1,540.00	\$23,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00
20	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	590.00	\$75.00	\$44,250.00	\$66.00	\$38,940.00	\$57.00	\$33,630.00	\$106.00	\$62,540.00
21	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 2	SY	30.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$74.00	\$2,220.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$115.00	\$3,450.00
22	LOWER WATER VALVE	EACH	26.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$330.00	\$8,580.00	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$125.00	\$3,250.00
23	LOWER MANHOLE	EACH	8.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$315.00	\$2,520.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
24	LOWER MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH	6.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$330.00	\$1,980.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00
25	RAISE WATER VALVE	EACH	26.00	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$650.00	\$16,900.00	\$420.00	\$10,920.00	\$470.00	\$12,220.00
26	RAISE MANHOLE	EACH	8.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$680.00	\$5,440.00	\$440.00	\$3,520.00
27	RAISE MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH	6.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$445.00	\$2,670.00	\$525.00	\$3,150.00
28	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	HOURS	1,000.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$41.94	\$41,940.00	\$67.00	\$67,000.00	\$64.00	\$64,000.00
29	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
30	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	LS	1.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
31	ROADWAY SURVEYING	LS	1.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
32	UNKNOWN UTILITY REPAIR	DOL	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
33	ROADSIDE CLEAN UP	DOL	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
34	MINOR CHANGE	DOL	0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00
35	RECORD DRAWINGS	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00

Subtotal	\$1,342,703.00	\$973,167.92	\$1,014,586.00	\$1,035,038.50
Sales Tax (8.2%) RULE 171	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Cost	\$1,342,703.00	\$973,167.92	\$1,014,586.00	\$1,035,038.50
	Per submitted Bid Proposal	\$973,166.92	\$1,014,585.00	\$1,035,037.50